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Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL]300 residents signed petition, re: Planning fIle 
#OZS-2022-0021,

Attachments: Residents Petition re OZS-2022-0021.pdf

From: ELDORADO MILLS RESIDENTS  
Sent: 2022/07/03 3:34 PM 
To: Brown, Patrick - Mayor <Patrick.Brown@brampton.ca>; Medeiros, Martin - Councillor 
<Martin.Medeiros@brampton.ca>; Bowman, Jeff - Councillor <Jeff.Bowman@brampton.ca>; City Clerks 
Office <City.ClerksOffice@brampton.ca>; Henderson, Kelly <Kelly.Henderson@brampton.ca>; Parsons, 
Allan <Allan.Parsons@brampton.ca>; Santos, Rowena - Councillor <Rowena.Santos@brampton.ca>; 
Vicente, Paul - Councillor <Paul.Vicente@brampton.ca>; Whillans, Doug - Councillor 
<Doug.Whillans@brampton.ca>; Palleschi, Michael - Councillor <Michael.Palleschi@brampton.ca>; 
Fortini, Pat - Councillor <Pat.Fortini@brampton.ca>; Singh, Harkirat - Councillor 
<Harkirat.Singh@brampton.ca>; Dhillon, Gurpreet - Councillor <Gurpreet.Dhillon@brampton.ca> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL]300 residents signed petition, re: Planning fIle #OZS-2022-0021, 
 
Dear Councillor / City Planner,  
 
We, the residents of Eldorado mills community have some grave and genuine concerns for the 
above said development proposal OZS-2022-0021. 
 
Attached herein is the signed petition by appx 300 residents outlining the valid legal concerns. 
These concerns must be addressed before giving any approvals or any further developments. 
 
Thanking You, 
Eldorado Mills Residents. 












































































